For the week starting Monday, 15 December 2025

SHIRE OF KOORDA

OFFICE HOURS: Monday-Friday 9.00am to 4.00pm | Licensing 9.00am to 3.30pm

- e

Sat 1 November 2025 - Sat 31 January
2026 Prohibited - NO BURNING

Wed 17 Dec
Ordinary Council Meeting. At the Koorda
Council Chambers, starting at 6pm

Thurs 18 Dec
Shire Admin Office closed between 12pm -
Tom

Fri 19 Dec

Koorda Christmas Tree. The Christmas
Display winners announced, at the Koorda
Recreation Ground from 5.30pm

Fri 19 December to Mon 5 January 2026
Office will be closed from 12 noon 19
December and re-opens Monday 5 January
2026 9am

Avon Waste Collection Calendar
Visit our website to view the
2025/26 collection calendar.
Services > Waste Management
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Council Contacts

Visit our website to view the
Council Contacts - Council > About
Koorda > Councillors




SHIRE OFFICE CLOSED - THURSDAY 18 DECEMBER

Please be aware that the Shire Administration Office will be closed Thursday 18 December
2025 between 12pm and Tpm.

Apologies for any inconvenience this may cause.

DO YOU HAVE PHOTOS OF THE TOWN AND SHIRE

The shire is arranging for more of the bin covers currently along
Railway Street.

We would like to use photos taken by residents depicting the
various aspects of the shire.

The photos can be of any aspect of life in the shire - such as
landscape, local attractions, farming, sports and community
facilities.

Please send photos to shire@koorda.wa.gov.au

KOORDA MEDICAL CENTRE CHRISTMAS CLOSURE

The Koorda Medical Centre will be closed over the Christmas break with the last day being
Wednesday 17 December.

Open one day only for 2 weeks on Wednesday 7th January 2026 and Wednesday 14 January
2026.

Normal service will resume from Tuesday 20 January 2026

KOORDA COMMUNITY CHRISTMAS TREE

Community Christmas Tree

Friday 19 December 2025

Christmas Display Winners announced.

Koorda Recreation Ground from 5.30pm

Dinner will be at 6.00pm

Please bring a salad to share, byo chairs or picnic rug.

@ www.koorda.wa.gov.au Find us on socials @ Shire of Koorda ﬁ O




HARVEST AND VEHICLE MOVEMENT BAN

Please note there will be a Harvest and Vehicle Movement Ban implemented on Thursday 25
December 2025 and Thursday 1 January 2026

KOORDA SWIMMING POOL CHRISTMAS TIMES

Great News:
With the swimming lessons held in December the pool will be open Tuesday 23 December

Koorda swimming pool Christmas opening times below:

The pool will be closed on:
Christmas Day - 25 Dec
Boxing Day - 26 Dec
New Year’s Day - 1 Jan
Our usual Tuesdays, which fall on:
Tuesday 16 December 2025
Tuesday 30 December 2025
Tuesday 6 January 2026

LOCAL ROADWORKS

Maintenance Grading - Various Locations
Reconstruction Burakin - Wialki , Mollerin section

Please expect delays when travelling through roadworks. Please be aware and abide by the
road work speed limits.

We thank you for your patience. W

SHIRE ADMIN OFFICE CHRISTMAS CLOSURE

Shire Admin Office Christmas Closure

Closed 12 noon Friday 19 December 2025 reopening 9am Monday 5
January 2026.

Please ensure all your licensing needs are up to date and that you
have browsed the library and restock your bookshelves for some light
Christmas reading.

Councillors and Staff would like to take this opportunity to wish
everyone a safe and Merry Christmas and a prosperous New Year.




